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FROM DIXIE’S DESK:
Any club interested in hosting the Bowhunter spring or fall shoots please send a bid to the tournament
committee or to this office.

Remember to send your e-mail address to iaadixie@irtc.net and copy to iaanewsletter@il-archery.com

Shoot date to remember:
Great Lakes Outdoor Sectionals June 23-24

IAA STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP JULY 14-15 JOLIET ARCHERS
IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP ~ AUGUST 25-26 PANTHER CREEK BOWHUNTERS
CHATHAM

PRAYING FOR A SPEEDY RECOVERY FOR OUR NFAA COUNCILMAN BOB McCUTCHEON.

If you have any questions, please contact me or one of the officers. | can be reached at 217-589-4758 or e-
mail at iaadixie@irtc.net . Dixie
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OFFICERS THAT WILL EXPIRE IN 2012:

Northern Board Rick Knorr
Central Board Bill Mohn
Southern Board Bill Schuh
NFAA Director Judy McCutcheon

Nominations must be received in this office by July 1, 2012

—
Misc. Stuff:

If you have an article or results that you want published in the bulletin, please submit it in either a word format
or as an excel spreadsheet. Scanned items sent as a .jpg are impossible to work with and may not give the
desired results (crooked, blurry, etc) in the bulletin.
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IAA Fund Raiser Update for April

At the convention, we also drew for the cash prize incentive for selling raffle tickets. Laurie
Schuh was the winner of the $500 cash prize and her name was drawn by Pat Whitlock. Laurie
will receive a check from the IAA for this prize.

OUR WINNERS LIST:
The winner of the December gun raffle was Daniel Mowen from Liberty, IL. The seller of the
winning ticket was Mike Lance. Daniel will take the gun instead of cash.

The winner of the January gun raffle was Ken Clayton from Hillsboro, IL. The seller of the
winning ticket was Bill Schuh. Ken will take the gun instead of cash.

The winner of the third drawing in the Gun Raffle for February is John Sweeney from
University City, IL. John chose to take the Henry Golden Boy 22 Mag instead of cash. The
seller of this winning ticket was Craig Anderson.

The drawing for the fourth gun of the month was held at the IAA Convention at Ryans in
Springfield. The winner for March is Bryon Herman from Fowler, IL. Bryon chose to take the
Remington 870 Wingmaster instead of cash. The seller of this winning ticket was Kevin
Herman.

The winner of the fifth drawing in the Gun Raffle for April is Mark Conaway from Edinburg,
IL. Mark chose to take the Savage 17 HRM Model 93 with laminated stock instead of cash.
The seller of this winning ticket was Bill Mohn.

The winners are posted on our website soon after each drawing if you want to check there for
an earlier update of the most current winner.

Again, if you have tickets you cannot sell, please return them to me or Bill Mohn so we can get
them to people who might be able to sell them. Thanks again to all who helped with this fund
raiser.

Here is contact info for Bill Mohn and myself:

Bill Mohn

3729 Old Water Works Road

Springfield, IL 62702 217-525-1256 Home 217-816-1576 Cell

Bill Schuh
7811 Dustman Road
Worden, IL 62097 618-459-2187 Home  314-630-9426 Cell schuh7811@gmail.com




ILLINOIS ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

GUN RAFFLE

ALL GUN RAFFLE WINNERS
WILL HAVE CHOICE OF

GUN OF THE MONTH OR CASH

12 raffles for $15
All tickets in all 12 drawings

Winning tickets go back in for next drawing
One drawing each month for a year

Beginning December 2011

No more than 2000 tickets will be sold

June 2012

Remington Model 700 SPS Varmint or $370 cash
Weatherby Upland or $370 cash

Taurus Model 66 357 Magnum or $370 cash
Remington Model 597VTR — 22 — LR or $235 cash
Savage Model 25 Lt V or $370 cash

Weatherby Vanguard Varmint Spc. Or $360 cash
Ruger Super Red Hawk or $500 cash
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COMING EVENTS:

MAY 2012
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Pekin Archers—Pekin - 3-D Reg 7am Adults $10
Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am—1pm
Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 30 3-D & 28 Field
Info John 217-248-6492

Chicago Bow Hunters Field Round
Chicago Bow Hunters Swamp Shoot 3-D
Pekin Archers—Pekin 3-D Reg 7am Adults $10

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am—1pm
Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256
Chicago Bow Hunters North Region FITA field
GREAT LAKES OUTDOORS SECTIONALS
Chicago Bow Hunters Doc Hopkins Memorial 3-D Shoot
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse 30 3-D & 28 Field
Info John 217-248-6492

Pekin Archers—Pekin 3-D Reg7am

Chicago Bow Hunters Field Round

IAA STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP JOLIET ARCHERS

Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field
Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256

Chicago Bow Hunters Ray Fentress Memorial Shoot

Pekin Archers—Pekin 3-D Reg 7am

Chicago Bow Hunters Hunter Round

Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse Sonny Kirchner Memorial Shoot

30 3-D & 28 Field Coon Shoot Sat at dusk  Info John 217-248-6492
Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am —1pm
Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256
IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP --
PANTHER CREEK BOWHUNTERS—CHATHAM

Pekin Archers—Pekin 3-D Reg 7am
Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am-1pm
Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256
Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse J D Garner Memorial Shoot
30-3-D Info John 2170248-6492
Chicago Bow Hunters CBH Bowhunter Championship 3-D Shoot

INDOOR AGGREGATE FOR 2013 Any weekend in Dec, Jan, or Feb.

NORTH KISHWAUKEE
CENTRAL WENOIS
SOUTH BUCKSKIN

INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2013 TBD
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Shoot Results:

Results of Wolf Run April 15, 2012

BHR

Ed Keele

John Barnard
John Adcock
Joe Cordes
Scott Rushton
Terry Sexton
Jared Mills
Brenton Walls
Jim Cox

Chris Allen
Tony Lakin
James Dobson
Daren Schnettgoecke
Jerry Davidson
Kendric Keithley
Herschel DeWitt
Tom Robbins
Kenny Sturgeon
Logan Knabe
Caleb Knabe
Tim Knabe
Jerry Dyer

Chad Grummel
Tom Grummel
Tim Mayes

Bill Watts
Nathan Watts
14 Field

Dave Blakley

N/S
333
324
321
320
313

291

279

299

230

310

306

277

274
273

243

211
102

N/S

95

Spl Equip
Wes Lawson
Kyle Van Meter
Terry Cordes
Dave Atterberry
Archie DeWitt
Larry Jones

309

Brady cox
Colin Grummel
Bradley Rynders
Haden Vedder

274

Gavin Rynders

N/S

N/S
N/S
317
314
287
287
Charles Menzie

Austin DeWitt
267
236
139
124
Wendy Davidson
275

Luke Schnettgoecke
Hoyt Dobson
262
247
PEEWEE B
203
Jim Anderson
Roger Nieder

Keeley Varble
N/S

BHFS

Ron Whitlock

TRAD
Jerry McArtor
Larry Crocker

Greg Varbel
Dave Blakley
Ben Henderson
Bud Keele
N/S
CuBM
279
Erin Crause
Erin Cunningham
Tabi Watts
254
YOUTH M
299
236
28 Field
501
483
PEEWEE G
76
498

229
201
187
185
151
N/S

W BHR
INC
172
N/S

SRFS



