

News Bulletin

May 2012

Secretary: Dixie Garner – 217-589-4758

iaadixie@irtc.net or iaasec@il-archery.com

FROM DIXIE'S DESK:

Any club interested in hosting the Bowhunter spring or fall shoots please send a bid to the tournament committee or to this office.

Remember to send your e-mail address to <u>iaadixie@irtc.net</u> and copy to <u>iaanewsletter@il-archery.com</u>

Shoot date to remember:

Great Lakes Outdoor Sectionals June 23-24

IAA STATE TARGET CHAMPIONSHIP JULY 14-15 JOLIET ARCHERS

IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP AUGUST 25-26 PANTHER CREEK BOWHUNTERS

CHATHAM

PRAYING FOR A SPEEDY RECOVERY FOR OUR NEAD COUNCILMAN BOB McCUTCHEON.

If you have any questions, please contact me or one of the officers. I can be reached at 217-589-4758 or email at iaadixie@irtc.net.

Dixie

OFFICERS THAT WILL EXPIRE IN 2012:

Northern Board Rick Knorr Central Board Bill Mohn Southern Board Bill Schuh

NFAA Director Judy McCutcheon

Nominations must be received in this office by July 1, 2012

Misc. Stuff:

If you have an article or results that you want published in the bulletin, please submit it in either a word format or as an excel spreadsheet. Scanned items sent as a .jpg are impossible to work with and may not give the desired results (crooked, blurry, etc) in the bulletin.

IAA Fund Raiser Update for April

At the convention, we also drew for the cash prize incentive for selling raffle tickets. Laurie Schuh was the winner of the \$500 cash prize and her name was drawn by Pat Whitlock. Laurie will receive a check from the IAA for this prize.

OUR WINNERS LIST:

The winner of the December gun raffle was Daniel Mowen from Liberty, IL. The seller of the winning ticket was Mike Lance. Daniel will take the gun instead of cash.

The winner of the January gun raffle was Ken Clayton from Hillsboro, IL. The seller of the winning ticket was Bill Schuh. Ken will take the gun instead of cash.

The winner of the third drawing in the Gun Raffle for February is John Sweeney from University City, IL. John chose to take the Henry Golden Boy 22 Mag instead of cash. The seller of this winning ticket was Craig Anderson.

The drawing for the fourth gun of the month was held at the IAA Convention at Ryans in Springfield. The winner for March is Bryon Herman from Fowler, IL. Bryon chose to take the Remington 870 Wingmaster instead of cash. The seller of this winning ticket was Kevin Herman.

The winner of the fifth drawing in the Gun Raffle for April is Mark Conaway from Edinburg, IL. Mark chose to take the Savage 17 HRM Model 93 with laminated stock instead of cash. The seller of this winning ticket was Bill Mohn.

The winners are posted on our website soon after each drawing if you want to check there for an earlier update of the most current winner.

Again, if you have tickets you cannot sell, please return them to me or Bill Mohn so we can get them to people who might be able to sell them. Thanks again to all who helped with this fund raiser.

Here is contact info for Bill Mohn and myself:
Bill Mohn
3729 Old Water Works Road
Springfield, IL 62702 217-525-1256 Home 217-816-1576 Cell

Bill Schuh 7811 Dustman Road Worden, IL 62097 618-459-2187 Home 314-630-9426 Cell schuh7811@gmail.com



ILLINOIS ARCHERY ASSOCIATION GUN RAFFLE

ALL GUN RAFFLE WINNERS
WILL HAVE CHOICE OF
GUN OF THE MONTH OR CASH
12 raffles for \$15
All tickets in all 12 drawings

Winning tickets go back in for next drawing
One drawing each month for a year
Beginning December 2011
No more than 2000 tickets will be sold

May 2012	Remington Model 700 SPS Varmint or \$370 cash
June 2012	Weatherby Upland or \$370 cash
July 2012	Taurus Model 66 357 Magnum or \$370 cash
Aug 2012	Remington Model 597VTR – 22 – LR or \$235 cash
Sept 2012	Savage Model 25 Lt V or \$370 cash
Oct 2012	Weatherby Vanguard Varmint Spc. Or \$360 cash
Nov 2012	Ruger Super Red Hawk or \$500 cash

COMING EVENTS:

COMITIO	L V LIVID.					
MAY 2012						
5-6	Pekin Archers—Pekin -	3-D Reg 7am Adults \$10				
6		-Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am—1pm Bill Mohn 217-525-1256				
20	Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roc	dhouse 30 3-D & 28 Field Info John 217-248-6492				
20	Chicago Bow Hunters	Field Round				
26-27	Chicago Bow Hunters	Swamp Shoot 3-D				
JUNE 2012						
2-3	Pekin Archers—Pekin	3-D Reg 7am Adults \$10				
3		-Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am—1pm Bill Mohn 217-525-1256				
9-10	Chicago Bow Hunters	North Region FITA field				
23-24	GREAT LAKES OUTDOORS	SECTIONALS				
23-24	Chicago Bow Hunters	Doc Hopkins Memorial 3-D Shoot				
24	Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roo	dhouse 30 3-D & 28 Field Info John 217-248-6492				
JULY 2012						
7-8	Pekin Archers—Pekin	3-D Reg 7am				
8	Chicago Bow Hunters Field Round					
14-15	IAA STATE TARGET CHAMP	ONSHIP JOLIET ARCHERS				
22	Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field					
	Info	Bill Mohn 217-525-1256				
28-29	Chicago Bow Hunters	Ray Fentress Memorial Shoot				
AUGUST 2012						
4-5	Pekin Archers—Pekin	3-D Reg 7am				
5	Chicago Bow Hunters	Hunter Round				
12	Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roc	•				
40	30 3-D & 28 Field Coon					
19	Panther Creek Bowhunters—Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am –1pm Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256					
25-26	IAA STATE FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP					
	PANTHER C	REEK BOWHUNTERS—CHATHAM				
SEPTEMBER 2012						
1-2	Pekin Archers—Pekin	3-D Reg 7am				
2		-Chatham 3-D and Field Reg 8am-1pm				
0	Info Bill Mohn 217-525-1256 Wolf Run Bowhunters—Roodhouse J D Garner Memorial Shoot					
9		dhouse J D Garner Memorial Shoot o John 2170248-6492				
29-30	Chicago Bow Hunters	CBH Bowhunter Championship 3-D Shoo				
INDOOR AGGREGAT	E FOR 2013Any weekend in De	c, Jan, or Feb.				

NORTH KISHWAUKEE CENTRAL WENO WENOIS SOUTH **BUCKSKIN**

INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2013 TBD

Shoot Results:

Results of Wolf Run April 15, 2012

BHR			Spl Equip		TRAD	
Ed Keele	N/S		Wes Lawson	N/S	Jerry McArtor	229
John Barnard	333		Kyle Van Meter	N/S	Larry Crocker	201
John Adcock	324		Terry Cordes	317	Greg Varbel	187
Joe Cordes	321		Dave Atterberry	314	Dave Blakley	185
Scott Rushton	320		Archie DeWitt	287	Ben Henderson	151
Terry Sexton	313		Larry Jones	287	Bud Keele	N/S
Jared Mills		310		Charles Menzie	N/S	
Brenton Walls			309		CUB M	
Jim Cox		306		Austin DeWitt	279	
Chris Allen	299		Brady cox	267		W BHR
Tony Lakin	291		Colin Grummel	236	Erin Crause	INC
James Dobson	283		Bradley Rynders	139	Erin Cunningham	172
Daren Schnettgoecke	279		Haden Vedder	124	Tabi Watts	N/S
Jerry Davidson		277		Wendy Davidson	254	
Kendric Keithley				275		
Herschel DeWitt			274		YOUTH M	
Tom Robbins		274		Luke Schnettgoecke	299	
Kenny Sturgeon		273		Hoyt Dobson	236	
Logan Knabe				262		
Caleb Knabe				247		
Tim Knabe		243		PEEWEE B	28 (ield
Jerry Dyer	230		Gavin Rynders	203		SR FS
Chad Grummel		211		Jim Anderson	501	
Tom Grummel		102		Roger Nieder	483	
Tim Mayes			N/S		PEEWEE G	
Bill Watts		N/S		Keeley Varble	76	
Nathan Watts				N/S		
14 Field				BHFS		
Dave Blakley		95		Ron Whitlock	498	
·						